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GYTR AUSTRALIAN SUPERSTOCK CUP
Round 8 - Race 2

PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Date: 19/08/07 Started at: 11:30:56
Event: R07 Laps: 6

Weather: Raining - Temp: 12.9C Starters: 21
Track: Wet - Temp: 14.9C Printed at: 12:08

Race   Fastest On 
Pos No Gr Rider Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap

  1 96 C Jamie AITKEN (NSW) / Aitkens Motorcycle World Kawasaki ZX6R 3 7:14.785 2:21.792 3
  2 55 C Yarrive KONSKY (VIC) Honda CBR RR 3 7:19.394 4.609 2:23.816 3
  3 18 C Ben HENRY (WA) / Witch Cycles Suzuki Suzuki GSXR 3 7:21.364 6.579 2:24.577 3
  4 10 C Tim COWIE (NSW) / Gecko Dyno / Carcom Installations Suzuki GSXR 3 7:21.805 7.020 2:23.961 3
  5 44 C Michael RIDDLE (ACT) / Gecko Dyno / B&E Automotive 

/ A to Z Home Imp.
Suzuki GSXR 3 7:22.158 7.373 2:24.165 3

  6 20 D Alistair REID (QLD) / Weldsure / MG Mining / Megacycle Suzuki GSXR 3 7:27.139 12.354 2:27.464 2
  7 34 C Brayden CARR (NSW) / Joe Rocket Development Team Suzuki GSXR 3 7:30.020 15.235 2:26.711 3
  8 33 D Jordan BURGESS (NSW) / Teterin Engineering / Paradise 

M-cycles
Yamaha R6 3 7:34.482 19.697 2:28.415 3

  9 24 D Charles HERN (VIC) / Stafford Yamaha / Hern 
Engineering

Yamaha R6 3 7:44.271 29.486 2:31.444 3

 10 91 C Darren SCIBERRAS (VIC) / sdracing.com.au / Megacycle 
Exsust

Yamaha R6 3 7:44.775 29.990 2:32.216 2

 11 76 C Ashley MANUEL (SA) / Coast Yamaha / DC Signs Yamaha R6 3 7:50.993 36.208 2:34.783 2
 12 14 C Craig NICHOLSON (VIC) / BV Rigging / G. Williams 

Motorcycle Eng. / Loctite
Suzuki GSXR 3 7:52.749 37.964 2:36.137 2

 13 26 C Tom ROCHE (NSW) / Joe Rocket Development Team Suzuki GSXR 3 7:56.054 41.269 2:34.564 2
 14 94 C Ray ANSET (WA) / Container Cargo Specialist / Lloyd 

Chapman M-c
Suzuki GSXR 3 7:59.053 44.268 2:36.154 2

 15 58 D Warren HARDING (NSW) Suzuki GSXR 3 8:30.328 1:15.543 2:45.229 2
DNF 51 C Timothy DURIE (NSW) / Sunstate Racing Honda CBR RR 2 4:58.516 1 Lap 2:25.391 2
DNF 72 D Dean ROBINSON (NSW) / Speeds Truck & Ag Dubbo Suzuki GSXR 2 5:05.014 1 Lap 2:26.129 2
DNF 40 D Chris BECK (NSW) / Evermil Steel Constructions Yamaha R6 2 5:10.311 1 Lap 2:30.163 2
DNF 19 C Jerry MADIGAN (NSW) Honda CBR RR 2 5:12.830 1 Lap 2:32.301 2
DNF 61 C Matthew GRIFFIN (VIC) / Mi-Cut Australia Yamaha R6 1 2:43.728 2 Laps 2:43.728 1
DNF 28 D David THOMAS (NSW) / Southern Highlands M-cycles Kawasaki ZX6R 0 3 Laps

Fastest Lap was 2:21.792 by Jamie AITKEN (NSW)

Current race record for STK class - 1:38.519 by Tim COWIE (NSW) on a Suzuki GSXR set on 18/08/07

***  ORIGINAL RACE DISTANCE REDUCED FROM 7 TO 6 LAPS DUE TO WET CONDITIONS  ***

***  RACE DECLARED DURING 4th LAP DUE TO OIL ON CIRCUIT.  RESULTS TAKEN BACK TO END OF 3rd LAP.  HALF POINTS 
AWARDED.  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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GYTR AUSTRALIAN SUPERSTOCK CUP
Round 8 - Race 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 19/08/07 Started at: 11:30:56
Event: R07 Laps: 6

Weather: Raining - Temp: 12.9C Starters: 21
Track: Wet - Temp: 14.9C Printed at: 12:08

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

10 Tim COWIE (NSW) 2:32.023 2:25.8212:23.961
14 Craig NICHOLSON (VIC) 2:38.7782:36.137 2:37.834

18 Ben HENRY (WA) 2:30.764 2:26.0232:24.577
19 Jerry MADIGAN (NSW) 2:40.5292:32.301
20 Alistair REID (QLD) 2:31.854 2:27.464 2:27.821

24 Charles HERN (VIC) 2:39.732 2:33.0952:31.444
26 Tom ROCHE (NSW) 2:45.1672:34.564 2:36.323

33 Jordan BURGESS (NSW) 2:37.402 2:28.6652:28.415
34 Brayden CARR (NSW) 2:36.422 2:26.8872:26.711
40 Chris BECK (NSW) 2:40.1482:30.163
44 Michael RIDDLE (ACT) 2:32.526 2:25.4672:24.165
51 Timothy DURIE (NSW) 2:33.1252:25.391
55 Yarrive KONSKY (VIC) 2:30.426 2:25.1522:23.816
58 Warren HARDING (NSW) 2:54.5552:45.229 2:50.544

61 Matthew GRIFFIN (VIC) 2:43.728
72 Dean ROBINSON (NSW) 2:38.8852:26.129
76 Ashley MANUEL (SA) 2:40.8462:34.783 2:35.364

91 Darren SCIBERRAS (VIC) 2:39.6262:32.216 2:32.933

94 Ray ANSET (WA) 2:44.8272:36.154 2:38.072

96 Jamie AITKEN (NSW) 2:30.490 2:22.5032:21.792

***  ORIGINAL RACE DISTANCE REDUCED FROM 7 TO 6 LAPS DUE TO WET CONDITIONS  ***

***  RACE DECLARED DURING 4th LAP DUE TO OIL ON CIRCUIT.  RESULTS TAKEN BACK TO END OF 3rd LAP.  HALF POINTS 
AWARDED.  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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GYTR AUSTRALIAN SUPERSTOCK CUP
Round 8 - Race 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 19/08/07 Started at: 11:30:56
Event: R07 Laps: 6

Weather: Raining - Temp: 12.9C Starters: 21
Track: Wet - Temp: 14.9C Printed at: 12:08

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Rider Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 55 Yarrive KONSKY (VIC) Honda CBR RR 2:30.426 1
2 1 96 Jamie AITKEN (NSW) Kawasaki ZX6R 2:22.503 2
3 1 96 Jamie AITKEN (NSW) Kawasaki ZX6R 2:21.792 3

***  ORIGINAL RACE DISTANCE REDUCED FROM 7 TO 6 LAPS DUE TO WET CONDITIONS  ***

***  RACE DECLARED DURING 4th LAP DUE TO OIL ON CIRCUIT.  RESULTS TAKEN BACK TO END OF 3rd LAP.  HALF POINTS 
AWARDED.  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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GYTR AUSTRALIAN SUPERSTOCK CUP
Round 8 - Race 2

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART

Date: 19/08/07 Started at: 11:30:56
Event: R07 Laps: 6

Weather: Raining - Temp: 12.9C Starters: 21
Track: Wet - Temp: 14.9C Printed at: 12:08

Grid 1 2 3

 24 55 96 96
18 96 55 55
96 18 18 18
10 20 10 10
14 10 44 44
51 44 51 20
6 51 20 34

33 34 34 33
91 33 72 24
55 14 33 91
34 72 40 76
40 91 91 14
44 24 24 26
20 40 19 94
54 19 14 58
61 76 76
28 61 26
68 94 94
19 26 58
26 58
58
76
72
94
75
56

***  ORIGINAL RACE DISTANCE REDUCED FROM 7 TO 6 LAPS DUE TO WET CONDITIONS  ***

***  RACE DECLARED DURING 4th LAP DUE TO OIL ON CIRCUIT.  RESULTS TAKEN BACK TO END OF 3rd LAP.  HALF POINTS 
AWARDED.  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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GYTR AUSTRALIAN SUPERSTOCK CUP
PROVISIONAL SERIES POINTS

OVERALL
Points
After

Pole Round 8 Round 8

Pos No Name Round 7 Position Race 1 Race 2 Total

1 18 Ben HENRY (WA) 331 0 3 9 343
2 34 Brayden CARR (NSW) 311 0 16 7 334
3 10 Tim COWIE (NSW) 285 0 18 8.5 311.5
4 24 Charles HERN (VIC) 272 1 25 6 304
5 14 Craig NICHOLSON (VIC) 235 0 20 4.5 259.5
6 44 Michael RIDDLE (ACT) 216 0 13 8 237
7 20 Alistair REID (QLD) 201 0 11 7.5 219.5
8 Des DARBY (QLD) 219 0 0 0 219
9 51 Timothy DURIE (NSW) 191 0 10 0 201

10 Cameron KEEVERS (WA) 177 0 0 0 177
11 26 Tom ROCHE (NSW) 110 0 5 4 119
12 61 Matthew GRIFFIN (VIC) 96 0 6 0 102
13 6 Scott YATES (NSW) 85 0 14 0 99
14 96 Jamie AITKEN (NSW) 44 0 17 12.5 73.5
15 19 Jerry MADIGAN (NSW) 61 0 7 0 68
16 55 Yarrive KONSKY (VIC) 53 0 0 10 63
17 Brad WOOTTON (TAS) 60 0 0 0 60
18 76 Ashley MANUEL (SA) 53 0 0 5 58
19 John BREWSTER (TAS) 51 0 0 0 51
20 91 Darren SCIBERRAS (VIC) 33 0 12 5.5 50.5
21 94 Ray ANSET (WA) 40 0 0 3.5 43.5
22 Dean BONTHORNE (VIC) 39 0 0 0 39
23 54 Adam CHRISTIE (SA) 37 0 1 0 38
24 Duncan MIDDLETON (NSW) 37 0 0 0 37
25 Ryan TAYLOR (VIC) 36 0 0 0 36
26 72 Dean ROBINSON (NSW) 35 0 0 0 35
27 Michael LAWRIE (SA) 32 0 0 0 32
28 Ben SCOTT (VIC) 32 0 0 0 32
29 28 David THOMAS (NSW) 21 0 9 0 30
30 58 Warren HARDING (NSW) 23 0 2 3 28
31 56 Robert CHAPMAN (VIC) 28 0 0 0 28
32 81 Chris PANAYI (VIC) 26 0 0 0 26
33 Jake DOLAN (QLD) 25 0 0 0 25
34 Jason SPENCER (TAS) 24 0 0 0 24
35 40 Chris BECK (NSW) 14 0 8 0 22
36 33 Jordan BURGESS (NSW) 0 0 15 6.5 21.5
37 Josh TRIGWELL (WA) 21 0 0 0 21
38 Luke ADAMS (WA) 19 0 0 0 19
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GYTR AUSTRALIAN SUPERSTOCK CUP
PROVISIONAL SERIES POINTS

OVERALL
Points
After

Pole Round 8 Round 8

Pos No Name Round 7 Position Race 1 Race 2 Total

39 Joshua READY (NSW) 19 0 0 0 19
40 John CREBBIN (SA) 15 0 0 0 15
41 Sam WATSON (SA) 12 0 0 0 12
42 75 Paul SAADE (SA) 11 0 0 0 11
43 Errol HAMILTON (TAS) 10 0 0 0 10
44 Dean SCHMIDT (VIC) 8 0 0 0 8
45 77 Mitchell CALE (NSW) 8 0 0 0 8
46 Raymond KAMLEH (SA) 5 0 0 0 5
47 68 Amy O'MARA (NSW) 0 0 4 0 4
48 22 Richard ALLEN (NSW) 4 0 0 0 4
49 Mark ARNOLD (VIC) 4 0 0 0 4

MANUFACTURERS
Points
After

Pole Round 8 Round 8

Pos No Name Round 7 Position Race 1 Race 2 Total

1 Suzuki 2037 0 88 55 2180
2 Yamaha 950 1 71 23 1045
3 Honda 550 0 17 10 577
4 Kawasaki 106 0 40 12.5 158.5
5 Triumph 26 0 0 0 26


